
 
 

 

 
December 10, 2024 

 
 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL131-24 

Peachtree Industrial Boulevard at West Price Road Intersection Improvement Project 
 

 
Pursuant to the bids received on October 31, 2024 for BL131-24 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard at 
West Price Road Intersection Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to CMC, Inc. in the 
amount of $834,380.01. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation. 
 
We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Michael Milstein 
Purchasing Associate II 
 
MM/km 
 
Enclosure 
 
 



BID TABULATION PAGE 1 of 2

BL131-24

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

005 TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F-1499-01 1 LS $121,412.00 $121,412.00 $77,730.00 $77,730.00 $51,050.00 $51,050.00 $86,139.10 $86,139.10 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $84,300.00 $84,300.00

010 EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F-1499-01 1 LS $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $11,111.00 $11,111.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

015 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CHECK DAM -ALL TYPES 10 EA $495.00 $4,950.00 $108.00 $1,080.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $280.00 $2,800.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $450.00 $4,500.00

020 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C 1,190 LF $4.00 $4,760.00 $3.90 $4,641.00 $3.50 $4,165.00 $3.50 $4,165.00 $4.00 $4,760.00 $3.00 $3,570.00 $3.50 $4,165.00

025 GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO.: F-1499-01 1 LS $203,405.00 $203,405.00 $254,288.25 $254,288.25 $239,769.46 $239,769.46 $149,250.97 $149,250.97 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $213,500.00 $213,500.00 $360,977.65 $360,977.65

030 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT NO.: F-1499-01 (PER SPECIFICATIONS 
210.5C) 

750 CY $18.00 $13,500.00 $18.00 $13,500.00 $18.00 $13,500.00 $18.00 $13,500.00 $18.00 $13,500.00 $18.00 $13,500.00 $18.00 $13,500.00

035 GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL 744 TN $29.00 $21,576.00 $34.86 $25,935.84 $32.00 $23,808.00 $33.50 $24,924.00 $42.00 $31,248.00 $38.00 $28,272.00 $42.00 $31,248.00

040 AGGR SURF CRS 40 TN $29.00 $1,160.00 $34.86 $1,394.40 $32.00 $1,280.00 $34.50 $1,380.00 $42.00 $1,680.00 $37.00 $1,480.00 $42.00 $1,680.00

045 RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 50 TN $200.00 $10,000.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $205.00 $10,250.00 $415.00 $20,750.00 $202.00 $10,100.00 $180.00 $9,000.00

050 RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 90 TN $200.00 $18,000.00 $200.00 $18,000.00 $200.00 $18,000.00 $198.00 $17,820.00 $250.00 $22,500.00 $202.00 $18,180.00 $155.00 $13,950.00

055 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM 
MATL & H LIME

1,060 TN $136.00 $144,160.00 $136.00 $144,160.00 $140.00 $148,400.00 $134.50 $142,570.00 $250.00 $265,000.00 $138.00 $146,280.00 $155.00 $164,300.00

060 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL 
& H LIME

162 TN $213.00 $34,506.00 $200.00 $32,400.00 $215.00 $34,830.00 $180.00 $29,160.00 $250.00 $40,500.00 $215.00 $34,830.00 $145.00 $23,490.00

065 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL 
& H LIME

324 TN $163.00 $52,812.00 $163.00 $52,812.00 $165.00 $53,460.00 $155.00 $50,220.00 $220.00 $71,280.00 $165.00 $53,460.00 $145.00 $46,980.00

070 TACK COAT 620 GL $8.00 $4,960.00 $8.00 $4,960.00 $8.00 $4,960.00 $8.00 $4,960.00 $15.00 $9,300.00 $8.50 $5,270.00 $7.50 $4,650.00

075 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH 9,829 SY $5.00 $49,145.00 $3.50 $34,401.50 $5.00 $49,145.00 $3.50 $34,401.50 $10.00 $98,290.00 $5.25 $51,602.25 $6.50 $63,888.50

080 CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN 91 SY $69.79 $6,350.89 $75.27 $6,849.57 $70.00 $6,370.00 $72.50 $6,597.50 $90.00 $8,190.00 $70.00 $6,370.00 $84.00 $7,644.00

085 CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2 55 LF $90.00 $4,950.00 $21.07 $1,158.85 $28.00 $1,540.00 $25.00 $1,375.00 $22.00 $1,210.00 $25.00 $1,375.00 $32.00 $1,760.00

090 PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 IN WIDTH 1,525 LF $1.50 $2,287.50 $3.50 $5,337.50 $5.00 $7,625.00 $5.00 $7,625.00 $22.00 $33,550.00 $5.15 $7,853.75 $6.50 $9,912.50

095 CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING 10 CY $500.00 $5,000.00 $224.82 $2,248.20 $260.00 $2,600.00 $310.00 $3,100.00 $400.00 $4,000.00 $270.00 $2,700.00 $450.00 $4,500.00

100 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TP 3 4 EA $750.00 $3,000.00 $4,300.00 $17,200.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $6,500.00 $26,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00

105 BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT 100 LF $2.00 $200.00 $1.85 $185.00 $2.00 $200.00 $1.50 $150.00 $2.50 $250.00 $2.00 $200.00 $2.50 $250.00

110 UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN 400 LF $1.00 $400.00 $12.94 $5,176.00 $20.00 $8,000.00 $2.75 $1,100.00 $40.00 $16,000.00 $10.00 $4,000.00 $6.50 $2,600.00

115 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 30 SF $50.00 $1,500.00 $22.22 $666.60 $75.00 $2,250.00 $35.00 $1,050.00 $350.00 $10,500.00 $10.00 $300.00 $30.00 $900.00

120 GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD) - PROJECT NO.: F-1499-01 1 LS $21,557.00 $21,557.00 $17,247.34 $17,247.34 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $17,497.94 $17,497.94 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00

125 HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9 56 SF $24.00 $1,344.00 $33.57 $1,879.92 $22.00 $1,232.00 $24.50 $1,372.00 $40.00 $2,240.00 $30.00 $1,680.00 $32.00 $1,792.00

130 HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11 13 SF $30.00 $390.00 $33.26 $432.38 $25.00 $325.00 $23.80 $309.40 $45.00 $585.00 $30.00 $390.00 $32.00 $416.00

135 GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7 146 LF $14.00 $2,044.00 $20.23 $2,953.58 $15.00 $2,190.00 $11.00 $1,606.00 $25.00 $3,650.00 $15.00 $2,190.00 $12.50 $1,825.00

140 PLASTIC FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, TP 2B 31 EA $95.00 $2,945.00 $95.00 $2,945.00 $95.00 $2,945.00 $118.60 $3,676.60 $350.00 $10,850.00 $100.00 $3,100.00 $95.00 $2,945.00

145 SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, FLASHING SCHOOL, COMPLETE 1 EA $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $15,700.00 $15,700.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,250.00 $10,250.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $16,250.00 $16,250.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00

150 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2 23 EA $105.00 $2,415.00 $105.00 $2,415.00 $105.00 $2,415.00 $80.00 $1,840.00 $200.00 $4,600.00 $105.00 $2,415.00 $105.00 $2,415.00

155 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3 3 EA $160.00 $480.00 $160.00 $480.00 $160.00 $480.00 $170.00 $510.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $160.00 $480.00 $160.00 $480.00

160 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 1 2 EA $125.00 $250.00 $125.00 $250.00 $125.00 $250.00 $170.00 $340.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $125.00 $250.00 $125.00 $250.00

165 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 3A 1 EA $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $215.00 $215.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00

170 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE 153 LF $6.00 $918.00 $5.85 $895.05 $5.85 $895.05 $9.00 $1,377.00 $15.00 $2,295.00 $5.85 $895.05 $5.85 $895.05

175 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE 2,270 LF $2.50 $5,675.00 $2.50 $5,675.00 $2.50 $5,675.00 $3.00 $6,810.00 $5.00 $11,350.00 $2.50 $5,675.00 $2.50 $5,675.00

180 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 18 IN, WHITE 22 GLF $2.00 $44.00 $2.00 $44.00 $2.00 $44.00 $8.00 $176.00 $17.00 $374.00 $2.00 $44.00 $2.00 $44.00

185 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE 471 SY $6.00 $2,826.00 $5.85 $2,755.35 $5.85 $2,755.35 $7.50 $3,532.50 $12.00 $5,652.00 $5.85 $2,755.35 $5.85 $2,755.35

190 WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 4840 LF $1.35 $6,534.00 $1.35 $6,534.00 $1.35 $6,534.00 $1.10 $5,324.00 $3.50 $16,940.00 $1.35 $6,534.00 $1.35 $6,534.00

195 WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 2,290 LF $1.50 $3,435.00 $1.25 $2,862.50 $1.25 $2,862.50 $1.10 $2,519.00 $3.50 $8,015.00 $1.25 $2,862.50 $1.25 $2,862.50

Peachtree Industrial Boulevard at West Price Road Intersection Improvement Project
Department of Transportation

Construction 57, Inc.
(OC)

9 Yards Infrastructure, LLC
(L)

CMC, Inc.
(L)

APPROX. QTY

Azimuth Contractors, LLC
(OC)

Backbone Infrastructure, LLC
(L)

Summit Construction & 
Development, LLC

(L)

Ohmshiv Construction, LLC
(L)

km



BID TABULATION PAGE 2 of 2

BL131-24

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Peachtree Industrial Boulevard at West Price Road Intersection Improvement Project
Department of Transportation

Construction 57, Inc.
(OC)

9 Yards Infrastructure, LLC
(L)

CMC, Inc.
(L)

APPROX. QTY

Azimuth Contractors, LLC
(OC)

Backbone Infrastructure, LLC
(L)

Summit Construction & 
Development, LLC

(L)

Ohmshiv Construction, LLC
(L)

200 WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 990 GLF $0.50 $495.00 $0.50 $495.00 $0.50 $495.00 $0.85 $841.50 $3.00 $2,970.00 $0.50 $495.00 $0.50 $495.00

205 WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 1,400 GLF $0.65 $910.00 $0.65 $910.00 $0.65 $910.00 $0.85 $1,190.00 $3.00 $4,200.00 $0.65 $910.00 $0.65 $910.00

210 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 AND TP 3 146 EA $5.00 $730.00 $5.00 $730.00 $5.00 $730.00 $7.25 $1,058.50 $15.00 $2,190.00 $5.00 $730.00 $5.00 $730.00

215 PULLBOX, TYPE 2 1 EA $800.00 $800.00 $750.00 $750.00 $760.00 $760.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $750.00 $750.00

220 PULLBOX, TYPE 3 1 EA $900.00 $900.00 $850.00 $850.00 $980.00 $980.00 $825.00 $825.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00

225 CONDUIT, RIGID, 2 IN (SVC POLE RISER) 50 LF $38.00 $1,900.00 $27.00 $1,350.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $21.50 $1,075.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $27.25 $1,362.50 $25.00 $1,250.00

230 CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 3, 2 IN 155 LF $12.00 $1,860.00 $10.00 $1,550.00 $12.00 $1,860.00 $12.00 $1,860.00 $20.00 $3,100.00 $10.25 $1,588.75 $5.50 $852.50

235 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY, AERIAL SERVICE POINT 1 EA $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $3,180.00 $3,180.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

240 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO. - 1 1 LS $59,304.00 $59,304.00 $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $56,250.00 $56,250.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $134,000.00 $134,000.00

245 LUMINAIRE BRACKET ARM, 20 FT 2 EA $2,677.00 $5,354.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,675.00 $5,350.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,850.00 $3,700.00 $1,750.00 $3,500.00

250 CONDUIT, RIGID, 2 IN 30 LF $22.00 $660.00 $27.00 $810.00 $20.00 $600.00 $22.00 $660.00 $40.00 $1,200.00 $27.25 $817.50 $25.00 $750.00

255 DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN DIRECTIONAL 55 LF $24.00 $1,320.00 $44.00 $2,420.00 $30.00 $1,650.00 $24.00 $1,320.00 $65.00 $3,575.00 $44.25 $2,433.75 $19.00 $1,045.00

260 MICROWAVE RADAR DETECTION ASSEMBLY 4 EA $12,771.00 $51,084.00 $10,500.00 $42,000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $12,771.00 $51,084.00 $21,000.00 $84,000.00 $11,500.00 $46,000.00 $8,000.00 $32,000.00

265 PULLBOX, TYPE 3 2 EA $900.00 $1,800.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $980.00 $1,960.00 $825.00 $1,650.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 $875.00 $1,750.00 $900.00 $1,800.00

270 CONDUIT, RIGID, 1 IN 30 LF $18.00 $540.00 $17.00 $510.00 $17.00 $510.00 $16.25 $487.50 $25.00 $750.00 $17.25 $517.50 $17.50 $525.00

275 CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 2, 2 IN 100 LF $18.00 $1,800.00 $11.00 $1,100.00 $14.00 $1,400.00 $16.50 $1,650.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $11.25 $1,125.00 $6.50 $650.00

280 CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 3, 2 IN 420 LF $3.25 $1,365.00 $18.00 $7,560.00 $12.00 $5,040.00 $3.25 $1,365.00 $25.00 $10,500.00 $18.25 $7,665.00 $6.50 $2,730.00

285 DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN 210 LF $24.00 $5,040.00 $6.00 $1,260.00 $40.00 $8,400.00 $24.00 $5,040.00 $65.00 $13,650.00 $6.25 $1,312.50 $18.65 $3,916.50

290 OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, LOOSE TUBE, SINGLE MODE, 12 
FIBER

200 LF $2.45 $490.00 $2.00 $400.00 $3.50 $700.00 $2.50 $500.00 $4.00 $800.00 $2.05 $410.00 $2.50 $500.00

295 FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, AERIAL, 12 SPLICE 1 EA $1,875.00 $1,875.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

300 FIBER OPTIC SNOWSHOE 2 EA $900.00 $1,800.00 $360.00 $720.00 $810.00 $1,620.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $375.00 $750.00 $200.00 $400.00

305 CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM, TYPE 1 1 EA $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,230.00 $5,230.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00

310 CCTV MOUNTING ARM, TYPE 1 1 EA $877.00 $877.00 $260.00 $260.00 $750.00 $750.00 $850.00 $850.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $265.00 $265.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

315 ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE 5 EA $600.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $850.00 $4,250.00

320 RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS 1 EA $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,997.82 $5,997.82 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,015.00 $5,015.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00

325 WATER SERVICE CONNECTION -  ¾ IN- 1 IN SHORT SIDE SERVICE 
CONNECTION

1 EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Recommended Vendor:
CMC, Inc.
Attn: Chandresh Gajera
269 Twickenham Trace
Suwanee, GA 30024
Phone: 678-557-8983
cgajera@cmcincus.com

TOTAL $942,040.39 $834,380.01 $1,483,944.00$956,202.65 $943,115.36 $1,145,083.55$931,406.40

km

mailto:cgajera@cmcincus.com

	BL131-24 Award.pdf
	BL131-24 Tab.pdf
	Bid Tab Form




